Document Control Number: PCC-0140-A-EN. 1 / 4
EC Declaration of Conformity
The undersigned, representing the manufacturer and the authorised representative established within the
Community
Rockwell Automation, Inc.
1201 South 2nd Street
Milwaukee, WI 53204
USA

280x-FNS-x-x  Safety base module per Nomenclature
1) If no series number is given, then all series are covered
MODEL NOMENCLATURE: Complete DOL Safety Starter Assemblies:
280 D - F 12 S - 10 C - CR - 3
1 2  3 4 5  6 7  8  9
1. Designates Product Type
280 – ArmorStart non-reversing starter
281 – ArmorStart reversing starter
2. Designates Communication Protocol Type
D – DeviceNet
G – DeviceNet with 6-input module
3. Designates Enclosure Type
F – Cast aluminium (Type 4, IP 67)
4. Designated Magnetic Controller Type
12 – 100-C12 contactor
23 – 100-C23 contactor
5. Designates Control Voltage
S – 24 V dc
6. Designates Manual Motor Controller Size
10 – 140M-D8N-C10
25 – 140M-D8N-C25
7. Designates Overload Current Range
B – 0.5 to 2.5 A
C – 1.1 to 5.5 A
D – 3.2 to 16.0 A
8. Designates Line/Load Connection Type
CR* – Conduit (line)/round connector (load) with variable cable options
RR* – Receptacle for ArmorConnect (Round media line/load) with variable cable options
9. Option 1
3 – Hand-Off-Auto selector
3FR – Hand-Off-Auto selector with Forward/Reverse
CBG – Control brake option
Document Control Number: PCC-0140-A-EN. 3 / 4
MODEL NOMENCLATURE (cont): DOL Safety Control Module Assemblies:
280 D - F 12 S - N B - R - 3
1 2  3 4 5  6 7  8  9
1. Designates Product Type
280 – ArmorStart non-reversing starter
281 – ArmorStart reversing starter
2. Designates Communication Protocol Type
D – DeviceNet
G – DeviceNet with 6-input module
3. Designates Enclosure Type
F – Cast aluminium (Type 4, IP 67)
4. Designated Magnetic Controller Type
12 – 100-C12 contactor
23 – 100-C23 contactor
5. Designates Control Voltage
S – 24 V dc
6. Designates Control Module Type
N – Control module only (no base module)
7. Designates Overload Current Range
B – 0.5 to 2.5 A
C – 1.1 to 5.5 A
D – 3.2 to 16.0 A
8. Designates Load Connection Type
R – Receptacle for ArmorConnect (round media)
RG – M35 receptacle for ArmorConnect (round media, 10 AWG)
9. Option 1
3 – Hand-Off-Auto selector
3FR – Hand-Off-Auto selector with Forward/Reverse
CBG – Control brake option
Document Control Number: PCC-0140-A-EN. 4 / 4
MODEL NOMENCLATURE (cont): Safety Base Module Assemblies:
280 G - F NS - 25 - RG
1 2  3 4  5  6
1. Designates Product Type
280 – ArmorStart non-reversing starter
281 – ArmorStart reversing starter
2. Designates Communication Protocol Type
D – DeviceNet
G – DeviceNet with 6-input module
3. Designates Enclosure Type
F – Cast aluminium (Type 4, IP 67)
4. Designates Base Module Type
NS – Base module only (no control module)
5. Designates Manual Motor Controller Size
10 – 140M-D8N-C10
25 – 140M-D8N-C25
6. Designates Line Connection Type
C – Conduit
RR – Receptacle for ArmorConnect (round media)
RG – Receptacle for ArmorConnect (Round media line/load) with 10 AWG conductors